506139353 07/06/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6186083

SUBMISSION TYPE:		RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
RESUBMIT DOCUMEN	NT ID:	505977928		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
EUI KEUN CHOI			03/20/2020	
DAE YONG LEE	03/20/2020			
DA HAI ZHANG	03/20/2020			
SEUNG HWAN CHOI			03/20/2020	
SEUNG MIN HONG			00/00/0000	
	λτα		03/20/2020	
SEUNG MIN HONG RECEIVING PARTY I Name: Street Address:	PROTI	EC CO., LTD. SIMIN-DAERO 327BEON-GIL, DONGA		
RECEIVING PARTY [Name:	PROTE 11-14,			
RECEIVING PARTY [Name: Street Address:	PROTE 11-14, ANYAN	SIMIN-DAERO 327BEON-GIL, DONGA		
RECEIVING PARTY I Name: Street Address: City:	PROTE 11-14, ANYAN	SIMIN-DAERO 327BEON-GIL, DONGA NG-SI, GYEONGGI-DO		
RECEIVING PARTY I Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	PROTE 11-14, ANYAN KORE 14055	SIMIN-DAERO 327BEON-GIL, DONGA NG-SI, GYEONGGI-DO A, REPUBLIC OF		
RECEIVING PARTY I Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	PROTE 11-14, ANYAN KORE 14055 RS Total: 1	SIMIN-DAERO 327BEON-GIL, DONGA NG-SI, GYEONGGI-DO A, REPUBLIC OF		

DRRESPONDENCE DATA

	to the	563-9748 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	7037	383438
Email:	docke	et@nkllaw.com
Correspondent Name:	NOV	CK, KIM & LEE, PLLC
Address Line 1:	3251	OLD LEE HIGHWAY
Address Line 2:	SUIT	E 404
Address Line 4:	FAIR	FAX, VIRGINIA 22030
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	R:	PK3383817
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAHYE EVANS
SIGNATURE:		/Dahye Evans/
DATE SIGNED:		07/06/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=PK3383817-Assignment#page1.tif source=PK3383817-Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention entitled:

LASER APPARATUS FOR PRINTED ELECTRONIC SYSTEM AND OPERATING METHOD THEREOF

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent that was filed or will be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, PROTEC CO., LTD., a corporation of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is 11-14, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, 14055, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee(s) is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee(s). its/their lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/Wc will, without further consideration. communicate with Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in

PATENT REEL: 053130 FRAME: 0599

said Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 16/649,425, filed on March 20, 2020) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

	L. M. Martin Martin and A	L
1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
CHOI, Eui Keun	11/1V	2020. 3. 20
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
(Mojong-dong, Halla Dongback APT) 1	03dong 1309ho, 34, Samdong-ro, Asan-si,	Republic of Korea
Chungcheongnam-do, Korea, 31521 Re		
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY		DATE
LEE, Dae Yong	of wark 5	2020 03.20
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
(Ichung-dong, Daesin Villa) 2nd Floor,	184, Ichung-ro 13beon-gil, Pyeongtaek-si,	Republic of Korea
Gyeonggi-do, 17735 Republic of Korea	A	
3. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ZHANG, Da Hai	1 pg	2020 03.20
ADDRESS	V	CITIZENSHIP
(Gwanyang-dong, Smart Bay) Bdong 19 Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, 14056 Republ		Republic of Korea
4. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNADORE	DATE
CHOI, Seung Hwan	12	2020.03.00
ADDRESS	CITIZENŠHIP	
(Gwanyang-dong, Dongpyeonmaeul) 40	Republic of Korea	
Dongan-gú, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, 12	3930 Republic of Korea	
5. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
HONG, Seung Min		200.04.20
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP	
(Gwanyang-dong) 702ho, 123, Beolmal-	ro, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do,	Republic of Korea
14056 Republic of Korea		
		L

PATENT REEL: 053130 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 03/20/2020